Overview
The IES3204 is a cost-effective, unmanaged industrial switch engineered specifically for high-reliability
demands in mission-critical operations. By seamless converting Gigabit Ethernet data between RJ45
copper and multi-mode or single-mode fiber, it effectively eliminates the distance limitations of traditional
networking.
Industrial-Grade Reliability Built to endure the rigors of harsh environments, the IES3204 series is
engineered to withstand the most demanding conditions. With a ruggedized IP40-rated housing, it
delivers reliable performance across an extended operating temperature range of -40°C to +85°C. This

Weight: 0.48kg(device); 0.63kg(device with packing)
www.aoatech.com sales@aoatech.com A2.1 01/2026
Order Information
Related Products
Model Description
IES3204-SFP 10/100/1000M,2GX4GE,SFP Slot
IES3104-M05 10/100/1000M,1GX4GE,MM dual fiber,850nm,550m,SC
IES3104-S20 10/100/1000M,1GX4GE,SM dual fiber,1310nm,20Km,SC
IES3204-M05 10/100/1000M,2GX4GE,MM dual fiber,850nm,550m,SC
IES3204-S20 10/100/1000M,2GX4GE,SM dual fiber,1310nm,20Km,SC
Note: AC/DC power supply purchased separately
Model Description
DIN-rail Power supply
HDR-15-24 DIN-rail 15W, 85~264Vac input, 24V0.63A output
SFP Module
SFP-M1285L-05I 1.25G MM 850nm LC 550m DDM, Industrial Grade
SFP-M1213L-02I 1.25G MM 1310nm LC 2km DDM, Industrial Grade
SFP-S1213L-20I 1.25G SM 1310nm LC 20km DDM, Industrial Grade
SFP-B1235L-20I 1.25G SM TX1310/RX1550nm LC 20km DDM, Industrial Grade
SFP-B1253L-20I 1.25G SM TX1550/RX1310nm LC 20km DDM, Industrial Grade
Long distance 40/60/80/100/120km is available
Installation Accessories
TK12 Wall-mounted kits, 118*18*16mm, φ3.5mm L=12mm
A02 Side DIN-rail mounted kits, 72.7*70*8.5mm, φ3.5mm L=6mm
CK01 Rack-mounted bracket with Din-rail, 483*215*130mm
www.aoatech.com sales@aoatech.com A2.1 01/2026
TK12 Wall-mounted kits A02 Side DIN rail mounted kits CK01 Rack-mounted bracket
Structure diagram (mm)
For further information, please visit our website https://www.aoatech.com
All rights are reserved by AOA Technology Co.,Ltd. AOA reserves the right to change, modify, transfer,
or otherwise revise this publication without notice, and the most current version of the publication shall
be applicable.